

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[ CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR ]

\*\*\*

**MAT/10/2026**

Mrs. Nighat Rahman Khan

Vs.

Smti. Aaliya Rahman Khan and Others

Mr. Terence D'Cruz

Mr. U. Partha Sarathi ... for the appellant

Mr. V.D.Sivabalan

... for the respondents

February 26, 2026

[SR]

*Item No.2*

Court is informed that the disputes were referred to mediation.

Mediator submits that, one of the parties requested time.

In such circumstances, list the appeal before the next available Circuit Bench.

**(Debangsu Basak, J.)**

**(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)**