

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

MAT/10/2026

Mrs. Nighat Rahman Khan

Vs.

Smti. Aaliya Rahman Khan and Others

Mr. Terence D'Cruz ... for the appellant

Mr. KMB Jayapal For the respondent no.1.

Ms. Babita Das ... for the official respondent nos.2&3

March 09, 2026
[SR]
Item No.13

Learned advocates appearing for the appellant as well as the respondents submit that earlier there was a direction for mediation. Mr. V.D.Sivabalan has already been appointed as Mediator.

As prayed for by the appellant and the respondents, let a week's time be granted.

The appeal be listed under the same heading on 17th March, 2026.

Earlier in the order dated February 26, 2026, inadvertently it has been recorded the name of Mr. V.D.Sivabalan appeared for the respondents. The same be corrected as Mr. V.D.Sivabalan has been appointed as Mediator and Mr. KMB Jayapal, learned advocate appeared for the respondent no.1 and Ms.Babita Das, learned advocate appeared for the respondent nos.2 &3.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)

(Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.)