

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

MAT/10/2026

Mrs. Nighat Rahman Khan

Vs.

Smti. Aaliya Rahman Khan and Others

Mr. Terence D'Cruz ... for the appellant

Mr. KMB Jayapal For the respondent no.1.

Ms. Babita Das ... for the official respondent nos.2&3

Mr. Sanat ... Mediator
[on behalf of Mr.V.D.Sivabalan]

March 19, 2026
[SR]
Item No.50

It has been informed on behalf of the learned Mediator that the next date has been fixed for mediation proceeding on 23rd March, 2026. As such, the Mediator is not in a position to apprise this Court regarding the progress of the mediation proceeding.

A report be submitted by the Mediator before the next available Circuit Bench, when the appeal to be listed under the same heading.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)

(Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.)