

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[ CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR ]

\*\*\*

**MAT/10/2026**

Mrs. Nighat Rahman Khan

Vs.

Smti. Aaliya Rahman Khan and Others

Mr. Terence D'Cruz ... for the appellant

Mr. KMB Jayapal .... For the respondent no.1.

Ms. Babita Das ... for the official respondent nos.2&3

April 13, 2026  
[SR]  
*Item No.16*

1. The Court is apprised that mediation is going on in the matter.
2. The learned Mediator Mr. Sivabalan seeks some more time to conclude the mediation.
3. We express hope and trust that the mediation shall be concluded as expeditiously as possible.
4. Let the matter stand adjourned till the next Circuit.

**( Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J. )**

**( Smita Das De, J. )**